of assistance and recirculation of the assisted unit to another eligible program recipient
at some

predetermined future point in time, which shall be no less than six months.

Utilities, large shall mean facilities and infrastructure for the delivery of energy, water, sewer,
gas, and communications to

the city, such as one hundred fifteen (115) kv power transmission
lines, electrical substations and power plants, wastewater

treatment facilities.

Utilities, small shall mean facilities and infrastructure for the delivery of energy, water, sewer,
gas, and communications to

the block, neighbor hood, or district, such as wastewater

[...]

and after the effective date of this

article, August 1, 1958. However, regardless
of date of recordation, there shall be not less than two thousand

(2,000) square feet
of lot area for each dwelling unit, except in the case of multiple house where there
shall be

not less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet of lot area for
each dwelling unit.

Lot Width: Not less than fifty (50′) feet on all lots recorded on and after the effective
date of this article, August 1,

1958.

Maximum Main Building Coverage: Forty-five (45%) percent of lot area;

[...]

not front on nor have access to Webster Street and

shall be further limited to the
area north of the centerline of Pacific Avenue and the area at the southwest

corner
of Webster Street and Pacific Avenue bounded by lines eighty-five (85′) feet south
of the Pacific

Avenue right-of-way and one hundred eighteen (118′) feet west of the
Webster Street right-of-way,

Automobile parts store, wholesale and retail,

Automobile rental, subject to the location restrictions specified in subsection 30-4.9Ac.1.(e),

Automobile repair shop, subject to the location restrictions specified in subsection